502963746 09/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3010345

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA							
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
ANTHONY F. JACOBIN	E		07/09/2012				
ANDREW D. MESSANA	07/24/2012						
JOEL D. SCHALL	07/09/2012						
LYNNETTE HURLBURT	-		07/24/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	HENKEL	CORPORATION					
Street Address:	ONE HE	ONE HENKEL WAY					
City:	ROCKY	HILL					
State/Country:	CONNE	CTICUT					
Postal Code:	06067						
Property Type 1379							
	1	Number 3795713	_				
Application Number:							
Application Number:		3795713					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA(3795713 860)571-5123	unsuccessful it will be sent				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (8 e sent to	3795713					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8	3795713 860)571-5123 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 60-571-5001					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8	3795713 860)571-5123 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8 %	3795713 860)571-5123 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com IENKEL CORPORATION					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8 % H	3795713 860)571-5123 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com IENKEL CORPORATION DNE HENKEL WAY	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8 % F C F	3795713 860)571-5123 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com IENKEL CORPORATION DNE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8 % F C F	3795713 B60)571-5123 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com HENKEL CORPORATION DNE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-693	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8 % F C F	3795713 B60)571-5123 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com IENKEL CORPORATION DNE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-693 STEVEN C. BAUMAN	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8 % F C F	3795713 B60)571-5123 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com IENKEL CORPORATION DNE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-693 STEVEN C. BAUMAN /stevencbauman/	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8 % F C F	3795713 B60)571-5123 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com IENKEL CORPORATION DNE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-693 STEVEN C. BAUMAN	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8 % H C F JMBER:	3795713 B60)571-5123 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com IENKEL CORPORATION DNE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-693 STEVEN C. BAUMAN /stevencbauman/	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA ({ e sent to provided; 8 % H C F JMBER:	3795713 B60)571-5123 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 60-571-5001 vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com IENKEL CORPORATION DNE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-693 STEVEN C. BAUMAN /stevencbauman/	ent via US Mail.				

ť

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Anthony F. Jacobine 202 Mayflower Lane Meriden, CT 06450 U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America

Andrew D. Messana 120 Candlewyck Drive Newington, CT 06061 U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America

Joel D. Schall 294 Hill Street Hamden, CT 06514 U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America

Lynnette Hurlburt 86 Overlook Drive Manchester, CT 06042 U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION ACCELERATOR/OXIDANT/PROTON SOURCE COMBINATIONS FOR TWO PART CURABLE COMPOSITIONS

for which a provisional patent application was filed on June 27, 2012 as Patent Application No. 61/664,783; and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE HENKEL CORPORATION One Henkel Way Rocky Hill, CT 06067 United States of America

> PATENT REEL: 033675 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket # LC-693

	this _	9 = 12	day of	July	, 2012.
Anthony F. Jacobine			an-		
(Type Name of Inventor)			(SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR)	
State of Connecticut)				
County of Hartford)	Racky	-	\bigcirc	
On this $\frac{44}{1}$ day of	ply	, 2012	2 before	e me, latrica	D. Kusso
the undersigned officer, per the person whose name ar same for the purposes conta	opears a	bove and	acknowledge	d that he/she e	to me to be xecuted the
		K	atuan	Laso .	RICIA D. RUSSO
		Notary	/ Public		NOTARY PUBLIC MMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2014
*******	te alle alle alle alle alle alle alle al				6.4.4
****************	this _	24 th	day of	JU17	, 2012.
Andrew D. Messana			Anho	DMuseum	_
(Type Name of Inventor)			(SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR)	
State of Connectiut)) {				
County of Hartfurco	ss:)	Pocky	efill		
On this <u>H</u> day of	Ny	, 2012	2 befor	e me, Zatrici	a D. Kusso
the undersigned officer, per the person whose name a					
same for the purposes conta					
		la	wer D	(sefer	
		Notar	/ Public		TRICIA D. RUSSO

NOTARY PUBLIC Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket # LC-693

****************	*********	******	******	******	*****	
	this	9	day of	July		_, 2012.
Joel D. Schall (Type Name of Inventor)			SIGNATURE OF	D. Inventori	hull	<u> </u>
State of Connecticut))	Pocky +	њи			
County of Hart-ford)	4		\bigcap		\frown
On this $\underline{A}^{\text{th}}$ day of $\underline{A}^{\text{th}}$ the undersigned officer, per	sonally ar	opeared .	befor loel D. Scl	hall, know	n to me to	be the
person whose name appears for the purposes contained in	the instru	nd ackno umerit.			executed ti	ie same
		Notary	Public	Jug 20		A D. RUSSO RY PUBLIC EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2014
***********	this <u>c</u>		day of	<u>July</u>	*****	_, 2012.
Lynnette Hurlburt (Type Name of Inventor)		— G			it.	
State of Connectiunt)	_				
County of Hartford	ss: \)	Pocky -	1/14		_	
On this <u>Sy</u> day of <u>b</u> the undersigned officer, pers			nnette Hur	lburt , kno		o be the
person whose name appears for the purposes contained in			wledged that	at he/she	executed th	ie same
		Notary	Public		PATRICI NOTAL	A D. RUSSO RY PUBLIC EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2014
*************	*********	*****	*****	******	****	

-

PATENT REEL: 033675 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 09/05/2014